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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NT  X0E 1J0
         kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

NWB File No: NWB4MIN

July 27, 2000

To: Distribution List

A letter was sent to the distribution list dated April 10, 2000 with the application from Minnguq Tannery.  

On June 13, 2000, the Nunavut Water Board sent a letter to the Qikiqtarjuaq Economic Development on behalf of Minnguq Tannery requesting that all the concerns submitted by the distribution list be addressed. All parties on the distribution list should have received copies of the 6 submissions as well as this June 13th letter. 

Qikiqtarjuaq Economic Development has submitted the Qikiqtarjuaq Minnguq Tannery’s Funding and Environmental Proposal in the hope that this package addresses all of the concerns raised.

This package is being sent Express Post to all parties on the distribution list. (However, due to their proximity, we request the Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq to obtain a copy directly from Qikiqtarjuaq Economic Development at 927-8009). 

This project is also being sent back to NIRB for screening.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening process can send their comments to NIRB as per their instructions.  The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written comments before August 31, 2000.  

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Distribution List :

Minnguq Tannery-Application– July 27, 2000

Minnguq Tannery / Qikiqtarjuaq Econ.Dev.
Tia Kuniliusi
leelie@nunanet.com (867)927-8003


NTI


Stephanie Briscoe
sbriscoe@polarnet.ca
  (867) 983-2723

NIRB


Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands


Lands Manager
(867) 979-5391
 (867) 979-3238

QWB



Executive Director
(867) 979-1560
  (867) 979-1491

NWMB


Rebecca Mike

rmike@nunanet.com          (867) 979-7785

NPC



Jeannie Ehaloak
jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca      (867)983-2732

DIAND-YK


Roxanne Beavers
beaversr@inac.gc.ca       (867) 669-2716

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan de Groot
degrootj@dof-mpo.gc.ca  (867) 979-8039

DOE-YK


Anne Wilson

anne.Wilson@ec.gc.ca     (867) 873-8185

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980

Baf-Health Board

Bonnie Segal

bsegal@gov.nu.ca  
(867) 979-7659

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq






(867)927-8120

QIA-Qikiqtarjuaq







(867)927-8186

HTO-Qikiqtarjuaq







(867)927-8525








